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Series AM15W-NZ
15 Watt | DC-DC Converter
www.aimtec.com
Tel: +1 514 620 2722
Toll free: + 1 888 9 AIMTEC
(924 6832)
F 051e R13
1 of 4
North America only
Picture coming soon
FEATURES:
• Super wide 10:1 Input range
• No minimum load required
• Extremely High Input range up to 1000VDC
•
High efficiency of up to 80%
• Operating temperature of -40 to +70°C
•
I/O Isolation of 4000VAC
• Over current and Over Voltage protection
•
Reversed connection protection
Models
Single output
Model
Input Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Isolation
(VAC)
Max
Capacitive
Load(uF)
Efficiency
(200VDC) (%)
AM15W-60012S-NZ
100-1000
12
1.25
4000
2000
72
AM15W-60015S-NZ
100-1000
15
1
4000
1200
78
AM15W-60024S-NZ
100-1000
24
0.625
4000
470
80
NOTE: All specifications in this datasheet are measured at an ambient temperature of 25°C, humidity<75%, nominal input voltage and at
rated output load unless otherwise specified.
Input Specifications
Parameters
Conditions
Typical
Maximum
Units
Voltage range
100-1000
VDC
Input Current
200VDC
120
mA
600VDC
40
1000VDC
22
Inrush current <2ms
200VDC
7
A
600VDC
20
1000VDC
30
External fuse
Slow blow
2
A
Startup time
200-1000VDC
1
s
Isolation Specifications
Parameters
Conditions
Typical
Maximum
Units
Tested I/O voltage
1 min
4000
VAC
Output Specifications
Parameters
Conditions
Typical
Maximum
Units
Voltage accuracy
±1
±2
%
Line voltage regulation
LL-HL
±0.5
±1
% of Vin
Load voltage regulation
0-100% load
±0.5
±1
%
Over voltage protection
Zener diode clamp
Over current protection
110
% of Iout
Short Circuit protection
Continuous
Short circuit restart
Auto recovery
Temperature coefficient
±0.02
%/
oC
Ripple & Noise
20MHz Bandwidth
100
200
mV p-p
General Specifications
Parameters
Conditions
Typical
Maximum
Units
Switching frequency
100% load
75
KHz
Operating temperature
With derating
-40 to 70
°C
Storage temperature
-40 to 105
°C
Maximum case temperature
95
°C
Cooling
Natural convection
Humidity
95
% RH
Case material
Black plastic (UL94-V0)
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AIMTEC	
AM15WM-80012S-NZ
	


541Kb / 3P	   DC-DC Converter

	
AM15WM-80015S-NZ
	


541Kb / 3P	   DC-DC Converter

	
AM15WM-80024S-NZ
	


541Kb / 3P	   DC-DC Converter

	
AM15WM-NZ
	


541Kb / 3P	   DC-DC Converter
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AIMTEC	
AM15E-I
	


245Kb / 3P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM15EW-Z
	


265Kb / 3P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM15EW-Z
	


251Kb / 3P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM20EW-NZ
	


199Kb / 4P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM15EW-NZ
	


201Kb / 4P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM15E-Z
	


424Kb / 4P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	
AM15EW-I
	


123Kb / 2P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter

	

Wall Industries,Inc.	
YFW15
	


130Kb / 3P	   15 Watt DC/DC Converter

	
DM
	


162Kb / 3P	   15 Watt DC/DC Converter

	

AIMTEC	
AM15E-IZ
	


536Kb / 5P	   15 Watt | DC-DC Converter
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